Texas Windstorm Insurance Association

Quarterly Liability Report
As of June 30, 2017

Aransas
Class of Business Policies
Written
During
Period
Commercial 161
Manufactured Home 47
Residential 1,913
Total 2,121
Brazoria
Class of Business Policies
Written
During
Period
Commercial 449
Manufactured Home 56
Residential 12,136
Total 12,641
Calhoun
Class of Business Policies
Written
During
Period
Commercial 85
Manufactured Home 23
Residential 1,118

Policies
Written
YTD

279

68
3,213
3,560

Policies
Written
YTD

774

94
21,010
21,878

Policies
Written
YTD

147
34

1,863

Risks Risks Premium
Written Written Written During
During YTD Period
Period
349 518 $1,025,637
47 68 $63,504
2,009 3,378 $3,441,430
2,405 3,964 $4,530,571

Risks Risks Premium
Written Written Written During
During YTD Period
Period
661 1,264 $2,278,161
56 94 $82,254
12,464 21,598 $17,268,995
13,181 22,956 $19,629,410

Risks Risks Premium
Written Written Written During
During YTD Period
Period
108 213 $344,229
23 34 $38,919
1,191 2,072 $1,660,693

Premium Written
YTD

$1,391,558

$85,177
$5,976,676
$7,453,411

Premium Written
YTD

$4,380,933
$135,223
$30,982,815
$35,498,971

Premium Written
YTD

$637,093
$52,593
$2,926,727

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$282,641,574
$5,398,754
$1,907,921,600
$2,195,961,928

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$715,283,964
$9,874,482
$11,220,230,348
$11,661,827,255

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$130,760,639
$3,852,290
$870,293,790

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$5,642,985
$0
$158,927,278
$164,570,263

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$19,482,760

$0
$1,447,098,790
$1,432,239,750

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$1,358,005
$0
$72,045,270

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

401 860
111 111
6,014 6,329
6,526 7,300

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

1,185 1,959
163 163
39,650 40,708
40,029 41,870

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

248 462
71 71
3,575 3,939



Total 1,226 2,044 1,322 2,319 $2,043,841 $3,616,413 $1,004,906,719 $73,403,275 3,894 4,472



Cameron

Class of Business

Commercial
Manufactured Home
Residential

Total

Chambers

Policies
Written

During
Period

310
18
5,028
5,356

Class of Business

Commercial
Manufactured Home
Residential

Total

Galveston

Policies
Written
During
Period
41
31
1,457

1,529

Class of Business

Commercial
Manufactured Home
Residential

Total

Policies
Written

During
Period

791

54
19,466
20,311

Policies
Written
YTD

551
26
8,436
9,013

Policies
Written
YTD

72
36
2,639
2,747

Policies
Written
YTD

1,340
103
33,145
34,588

Risks
Written
During
Period
610
18
5,120

5,748

Risks
Written
During
Period
56
31
1,522

1,609

Risks
Written
During
Period
1,457
54
20,096

21,607

Risks Premium
Written Written During
YTD Period

1,056 $2,466,621

26 $15,501
8,602 $4,828,189
9,684 $7,310,311

Risks Premium

Written Written During

YTD Period

95 $176,706
36 $16,766
2,743 $2,202,095
2,874 $2,395,567

Risks Premium
Written Written During
YTD Period

2,620 $9,471,442
104 $71,055
34,260 $33,255,172
36,984 $42,797,669

Premium Written
YTD

$5,307,843
$26,026
$8,462,955
$13,796,824

Premium Written
YTD

$306,000
$23,626
$4,280,979
$4,610,605

Premium Written
YTD

$14,928,370

$141,490
$56,893,761
$71,963,621

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$1,194,333,413

$2,007,227
$2,892,689,260
$4,089,029,900

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$72,435,651
$2,809,930
$1,586,622,076
$1,661,867,657

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$2,589,816,772
$10,533,399
$18,926,825,458
$21,527,175,629

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$8,450,675
$0
$331,739,854
$340,190,529

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$1,344,250
$0
$205,013,753
$206,358,003

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$70,789,875

$0
$2,162,542,861
$2,233,332,736

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

806 1,639

49 49
15,379 15,742
16,234 17,430

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

133 206
90 90
4,893 5,100
5,116 5,396

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

2,271 4,327
185 187
63,751 66,009
66,207 70,523



Harris

Class of Business Policies
Written
During
Period
Commercial 32
Manufactured Home 2
Residential 1,074
Total 1,108
Jefferson
Class of Business Policies
Written
During
Period
Commercial 342
Manufactured Home 13
Residential 10,151
Total 10,506
Kenedy
Class of Business Policies
Written
During
Period
Commercial -
Residential 6
Total 6

Policies
Written
YTD

56

1,781
1,839

Policies
Written

YTD

589

19
16,649
17,257

Policies
Written

YTD

Risks
Written
During
Period

56

1,116
1,174

Risks
Written
During
Period

514
13

10,396
10,923

Risks
Written
During
Period

Risks Premium

Written Written During

YTD Period

89 $160,744

2 $1,000
1,854 $1,268,431
1,945 $1,430,175

Risks Premium
Written Written During
YTD Period

888 $1,516,279

19 $23,596
17,055 $13,288,592
17,962 $14,828,467

Risks Premium
Written Written During
YTD Period

5 $0
16 $16,770
21 $16,770

Premium Written
YTD

$348,734
$1,000
$2,099,594
$2,449,328

Premium Written
YTD

$2,748,539
$34,662
$22,408,202
$25,191,403

Premium Written
YTD

$11,848
$22,858
$34,706

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$65,815,336
$186,800
$1,016,487,492
$1,082,489,628

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$503,273,050
$2,124,433
$7,006,462,403
$7,511,859,886

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$694,441
$6,205,900
$6,900,341

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$1,884,115
$0
$128,347,763
$130,231,878

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$20,258,585
$0
$877,012,945
$897,271,530

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$0
$35,000
$35,000

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

93 152

5 5
3,568 3,672
3,666 3,829

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

976 1,572

33 33
31,009 31,778
32,018 33,383

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

1 5
18 32
19 37



Kleberg

Class of Business

Commercial
Manufactured Home
Residential

Total

Matagorda

Policies
Written

During
Period

30

321
352

Class of Business

Commercial
Manufactured Home
Residential

Total

Nueces

Policies
Written

During
Period

79

1,545
1,629

Class of Business

Commercial
Manufactured Home
Residential

Total

Policies
Written

During
Period

880

10
14,074
14,964

Policies
Written
YTD

43

551
595

Policies
Written
YTD

130

2,552
2,690

Policies
Written
YTD

1,572
1"
23,698
25,281

Risks
Written
During
Period

45

342
388

Risks
Written
During
Period

152

1,596
1,754

Risks
Written
During
Period
1,521
10
14,659

16,190

Risks Premium
Written Written During
YTD Period

64 $101,759

1 $2,100
579 $377,610
644 $481,469

Risks Premium
Written Written During
YTD Period

255 $457,836

9 $5,382
2,683 $2,114,506
2,947 $2,577,724

Risks Premium
Written Written During
YTD Period

2,546 $5,123,849
1" $9,387
24,621 $18,634,176
27,178 $23,767,412

Premium Written
YTD

$123,423

$2,100
$689,426
$814,949

Premium Written
YTD

$704,734
$9,382
$3,659,433
$4,373,549

Premium Written
YTD

$7,958,319
$10,009
$32,395,801
$40,364,129

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$49,365,259
$168,000
$208,163,308
$257,696,567

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$125,620,890
$1,148,097
$1,149,100,307
$1,275,869,294

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$1,792,468,681
$666,400
$10,903,971,383
$12,697,106,464

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$771,720

$0
$21,318,180
$22,089,900

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$2,662,210
$0
$117,869,912
$120,532,122

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$50,529,300

$0
$1,219,127,524
$1,269,656,824

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

59 94

2 2
1,015 1,065
1,076 1,161

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

236 422
20 21
4,855 5,059
5,111 5,502

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

2,367 4,357
17 17
43,034 44,477
45,418 48,851



Refugio

Class of Business

Commercial
Manufactured Home
Residential

Total

San Patricio

Policies
Written

During
Period

13

109
126

Class of Business

Commercial
Manufactured Home
Residential

Total

Willacy

Policies
Written

During
Period

122
15
2,407
2,544

Class of Business

Commercial
Manufactured Home
Residential

Total

Policies
Written

During
Period

11

155
169

Policies
Written
YTD

21

192
220

Policies
Written
YTD

214
20
4,107
4,341

Policies
Written
YTD

18

232
254

Risks
Written
During
Period

18

118
142

Risks
Written
During
Period
178
15
2,547

2,740

Risks
Written
During
Period

15

159
177

Risks Premium
Written Written During
YTD Period

34 $49,011
9 $6,223
207 $144,453
250 $199,687

Risks Premium
Written Written During
YTD Period

350 $430,026
20 $26,554
4,313 $3,363,153
4,683 $3,819,733

Risks Premium
Written Written During
YTD Period

31 $61,556
4 $4,550
241 $212,073

276 $278,179

Premium Written
YTD

$82,438
$11,607
$271,030
$365,075

Premium Written
YTD

$872,008
$33,529
$5,948,995
$6,854,532

Premium Written
YTD

$73,615
$5,550
$303,405
$382,570

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$10,796,909

$776,253
$82,810,665
$94,383,827

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$170,940,710
$1,982,676
$1,950,525,060
$2,123,448,446

Dir. Liab. End of
Period

$18,001,073
$222,000
$89,796,108
$108,019,181

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$225,000
$0
$8,247,971
$8,472,971

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$3,930,340
$0
$224,642,466
$228,572,806

Indir. Liab End of
Period

$128,550
$0
$7,188,186
$7,316,736

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

34 52
11 14
351 377
396 443

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

330 664
31 31
7,346 7,718
7,707 8,413

Polices Risks
Inforce End Inforce End
of Period  of Period

34 65

4 4
437 456
475 525



Total All Counties

Class of Business Policies Policies Risks Risks Premium Premium Written Dir. Liab. End of Indir. Liab End of Polices Risks
Written Written Written Written Written During YTD Period Period Inforce End Inforce End
During YTD During YTD Period of Period  of Period
Period Period
Commercial 3,346 5,807 5,740 10,028 $23,663,856 $39,875,455 $7,722,248,362 $187,458,370 9,174 16,836
Manufactured Home 282 433 285 437 $366,791 $571,974 $41,750,741 $0 792 798
Residential 70,960 120,076 73,346 124,222 $102,076,338 $177,322,657 $59,818,105,158 $6,981,157,752 224,895 232,461

Total 74,588 126,316 79,371 134,687 $126,106,985 $217,770,086 $67,582,104,261 $7,168,616,122 234,861 250,095



