

Aransas

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period		Risks Inforce End of Period
Commercial	161	279	349	518	\$1,025,637	\$1,391,558	\$282,641,574	\$5,642,985	401	860
Manufactured Home	47	68	47	68	\$63,504	\$85,177	\$5,398,754	\$0	111	111
Residential	1,913	3,213	2,009	3,378	\$3,441,430	\$5,976,676	\$1,907,921,600	\$158,927,278	6,014	6,329
Total	2,121	3,560	2,405	3,964	\$4,530,571	\$7,453,411	\$2,195,961,928	\$164,570,263	6,526	7,300

Brazoria

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period		Risks Inforce End of Period
Commercial	449	774	661	1,264	\$2,278,161	\$4,380,933	\$715,283,964	\$19,482,760	1,185	1,959
Manufactured Home	56	94	56	94	\$82,254	\$135,223	\$9,874,482	\$0	163	163
Residential	12,136	21,010	12,464	21,598	\$17,268,995	\$30,982,815	\$11,220,230,348	\$1,447,098,790	39,650	40,708
Total	12,641	21,878	13,181	22,956	\$19,629,410	\$35,498,971	\$11,661,827,255	\$1,432,239,750	40,029	41,870

Calhoun

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period	Polices Inforce End of Period	
Commercial	85	147	108	213	\$344,229	\$637,093	\$130,760,639	\$1,358,005	248	462
Manufactured Home	23	34	23	34	\$38,919	\$52,593	\$3,852,290	\$0	71	71
Residential	1,118	1,863	1,191	2,072	\$1,660,693	\$2,926,727	\$870,293,790	\$72,045,270	3,575	3,939

Total	1,226	2,044	1,322	2,319	\$2,043,841	\$3,616,413	\$1,004,906,719	\$73,403,275	3,894	4,472

Cameron

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period		Inforce End
Commercial	310	551	610	1,056	\$2,466,621	\$5,307,843	\$1,194,333,413	\$8,450,675	806	1,639
Manufactured Home	18	26	18	26	\$15,501	\$26,026	\$2,007,227	\$0	49	49
Residential	5,028	8,436	5,120	8,602	\$4,828,189	\$8,462,955	\$2,892,689,260	\$331,739,854	15,379	15,742
Total	5,356	9,013	5,748	9,684	\$7,310,311	\$13,796,824	\$4,089,029,900	\$340,190,529	16,234	17,430

Chambers

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period	Polices Inforce End of Period	Risks Inforce End of Period
Commercial	41	72	56	95	\$176,706	\$306,000	\$72,435,651	\$1,344,250	133	206
Manufactured Home	31	36	31	36	\$16,766	\$23,626	\$2,809,930	\$0	90	90
Residential	1,457	2,639	1,522	2,743	\$2,202,095	\$4,280,979	\$1,586,622,076	\$205,013,753	4,893	5,100
Total	1,529	2,747	1,609	2,874	\$2,395,567	\$4,610,605	\$1,661,867,657	\$206,358,003	5,116	5,396

Galveston

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period	Polices Inforce End of Period	Risks Inforce End of Period
Commercial	791	1,340	1,457	2,620	\$9,471,442	\$14,928,370	\$2,589,816,772	\$70,789,875	2,271	4,327
Manufactured Home	54	103	54	104	\$71,055	\$141,490	\$10,533,399	\$0	185	187
Residential	19,466	33,145	20,096	34,260	\$33,255,172	\$56,893,761	\$18,926,825,458	\$2,162,542,861	63,751	66,009
Total	20,311	34,588	21,607	36,984	\$42,797,669	\$71,963,621	\$21,527,175,629	\$2,233,332,736	66,207	70,523

Harris

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period		Risks Inforce End of Period
Commercial	32	56	56	89	\$160,744	\$348,734	\$65,815,336	\$1,884,115	93	152
Manufactured Home	2	2	2	2	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$186,800	\$0	5	5
Residential	1,074	1,781	1,116	1,854	\$1,268,431	\$2,099,594	\$1,016,487,492	\$128,347,763	3,568	3,672
Total	1,108	1,839	1,174	1,945	\$1,430,175	\$2,449,328	\$1,082,489,628	\$130,231,878	3,666	3,829

Jefferson

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period	Polices Inforce End of Period	Risks Inforce End of Period
Commercial	342	589	514	888	\$1,516,279	\$2,748,539	\$503,273,050	\$20,258,585	976	1,572
Manufactured Home	13	19	13	19	\$23,596	\$34,662	\$2,124,433	\$0	33	33
Residential	10,151	16,649	10,396	17,055	\$13,288,592	\$22,408,202	\$7,006,462,403	\$877,012,945	31,009	31,778
Total	10,506	17,257	10,923	17,962	\$14,828,467	\$25,191,403	\$7,511,859,886	\$897,271,530	32,018	33,383

Kenedy

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period		Inforce End
Commercial	-	1	-	5	\$0	\$11,848	\$694,441	\$0	1	5
Residential	6	8	11	16	\$16,770	\$22,858	\$6,205,900	\$35,000	18	32
Total	6	9	11	21	\$16,770	\$34,706	\$6,900,341	\$35,000	19	37

Kleberg

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period	Polices Inforce End of Period	Inforce End
Commercial	30	43	45	64	\$101,759	\$123,423	\$49,365,259	\$771,720	59	94
Manufactured Home	1	1	1	1	\$2,100	\$2,100	\$168,000	\$0	2	2
Residential	321	551	342	579	\$377,610	\$689,426	\$208,163,308	\$21,318,180	1,015	1,065
Total	352	595	388	644	\$481,469	\$814,949	\$257,696,567	\$22,089,900	1,076	1,161

Matagorda

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period	Polices Inforce End of Period	Risks Inforce End of Period
Commercial	79	130	152	255	\$457,836	\$704,734	\$125,620,890	\$2,662,210	236	422
Manufactured Home	5	8	6	9	\$5,382	\$9,382	\$1,148,097	\$0	20	21
Residential	1,545	2,552	1,596	2,683	\$2,114,506	\$3,659,433	\$1,149,100,307	\$117,869,912	4,855	5,059
Total	1,629	2,690	1,754	2,947	\$2,577,724	\$4,373,549	\$1,275,869,294	\$120,532,122	5,111	5,502

Nueces

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period	Polices Inforce End of Period	
Commercial	880	1,572	1,521	2,546	\$5,123,849	\$7,958,319	\$1,792,468,681	\$50,529,300	2,367	4,357
Manufactured Home	10	11	10	11	\$9,387	\$10,009	\$666,400	\$0	17	17
Residential	14,074	23,698	14,659	24,621	\$18,634,176	\$32,395,801	\$10,903,971,383	\$1,219,127,524	43,034	44,477
Total	14,964	25,281	16,190	27,178	\$23,767,412	\$40,364,129	\$12,697,106,464	\$1,269,656,824	45,418	48,851

Refugio

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period	Polices Inforce End of Period	Inforce End
Commercial	13	21	18	34	\$49,011	\$82,438	\$10,796,909	\$225,000	34	52
Manufactured Home	4	7	6	9	\$6,223	\$11,607	\$776,253	\$0	11	14
Residential	109	192	118	207	\$144,453	\$271,030	\$82,810,665	\$8,247,971	351	377
Total	126	220	142	250	\$199,687	\$365,075	\$94,383,827	\$8,472,971	396	443

San Patricio

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period	Polices Inforce End of Period	Inforce End
Commercial	122	214	178	350	\$430,026	\$872,008	\$170,940,710	\$3,930,340	330	664
Manufactured Home	15	20	15	20	\$26,554	\$33,529	\$1,982,676	\$0	31	31
Residential	2,407	4,107	2,547	4,313	\$3,363,153	\$5,948,995	\$1,950,525,060	\$224,642,466	7,346	7,718
Total	2,544	4,341	2,740	4,683	\$3,819,733	\$6,854,532	\$2,123,448,446	\$228,572,806	7,707	8,413

Willacy

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period	Polices Inforce End of Period	
Commercial	11	18	15	31	\$61,556	\$73,615	\$18,001,073	\$128,550	34	65
Manufactured Home	3	4	3	4	\$4,550	\$5,550	\$222,000	\$0	4	4
Residential	155	232	159	241	\$212,073	\$303,405	\$89,796,108	\$7,188,186	437	456
Total	169	254	177	276	\$278,179	\$382,570	\$108,019,181	\$7,316,736	475	525

Total All Counties

Class of Business	Policies Written During Period	Policies Written YTD	Risks Written During Period	Risks Written YTD	Premium Written During Period	Premium Written YTD	Dir. Liab. End of Period	Indir. Liab End of Period		Inforce End
Commercial	3,346	5,807	5,740	10,028	\$23,663,856	\$39,875,455	\$7,722,248,362	\$187,458,370	9,174	16,836
Manufactured Home	282	433	285	437	\$366,791	\$571,974	\$41,750,741	\$0	792	798
Residential	70,960	120,076	73,346	124,222	\$102,076,338	\$177,322,657	\$59,818,105,158	\$6,981,157,752	224,895	232,461
Total	74,588	126,316	79,371	134,687	\$126,106,985	\$217,770,086	\$67,582,104,261	\$7,168,616,122	234,861	250,095